City of Jonesboro
300 S. Church Street

Jonesboro, AR 72401

Signature Copy

Resolution: R-EN-137-2019

File Number: RES-19:151 Enactment Number: R-EN-137-2019

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ENTER
INTO AGREEMENT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, BUREAU OF JUSTICE
ASSISTANCE (BJA), AND ACCEPT THE FY 2019 BULLETPROOF VEST PARTNERSHIP

GRANT

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, was awarded the 2019 Bulletproof Vest Partnership Grant
in the amount of $14,520.73 with a local match requirement of $14,520.73 for a total award of
$29.041.46.; and,

WHEREAS, the FY 2019 Bulletproof Vest Grant award may be used for National Institute of Justice
(N1J) compliant armored vests; and,

WHEREAS, this grant will purchase 40 NIJ compliant armored vests in FY2020.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

SECTION 1: The City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, will enter into an agreement with the Department of
Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance, to accept the 2019 Bulletproof Vest Grant for $29,041.46 for 40

NIJ Compliant armored vests.

SECTION 2: The Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of
Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this application.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 15TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2019.

City of Jonesboro Page 1 Printed on 10/16/19



9/24/2019 Jurisdiction's Handbook

. Unit Extended Tax Shipping
NIJ# Quantity . : ) . Total Cost
Price Cost and Handling
BA- ) - o
2A00S- 42 $735.00 $30,870.00 $2,588.46 - $33,458.46
XT02
Grand
42 $30,870.00 $2,588.46 $33,458.46
Totals
AWARD SUMMARY FOR FY2019 REGULAR FUND
Eligible Date -
Funds Type Award Status
- - Amount Approved
Regular . Approved b
; $33,458.46 $14,52073  09/24/19 P d
Fund = BVP
Grand
$ $33,458.46 $14,520.73
Totals:

[ RETURN }

https:!Igrants.o{p.usdoj.govlbvplveslslroIesljurisdictionlhislowiapp_delalls.jsp?LEA_lD=42016007&applYear=201 9&appIName=2019+Regular+Fund&... 2/2



9/24/2019

https:ﬂgrants.ojp.usdoj.gow‘bvplvestsfrolesljurisdictiunIhislorylapp_delails.jsp?LEA_ID=4201SODT&appIYear=2019&app]Name=2019+Regular+Fund&... 22

Jurisdiction's Handbook

Unit Extended Tax Shippin
NIJ# Quantity . : pp. J Total Cost
Price Cost and Handling
BA- ) B o
2A008- 42 $735.00 $30,870.00 $2,588.46 $33,458.46
XT02
Grand
42 $30,870.00 $2,588.46 $33,458.46
Totals
AWARD SUMMARY FOR FY2019 REGULAR FUND
Eligible Date -
Funds Type Award Status
= Amount Approved
Regular ) Approved b
9 $33,458.46 $14,520.73  09/24/19 v 4
Fund - BVP
Grand
$33,458.46 $14,520.73 i
Totals:

L RETURN _}






